

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-529 Name: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing

Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Operation and Management Agreement with RRM-CLM Services, LLC, Agreement A-15648 to update insurance and

indemnification languag

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 9/27/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/18/2022 Final action: 10/18/2022

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to

execute Amendment No. 2 to the Operation and Management Agreement with RRM-CLM Services, LLC, Agreement A-15648, to update insurance and indemnification language related to underground

fuel storage tanks; and

b. Approve the recommendation of the Director of Public Works, Facilities and Parks to accept all

nonstandard provisions in the Amendment No. 2, including indemnification and insurance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A-Agreement A-15648, 3. Attachment B-Proposed Amendment No 2

to A-15648, 4. Attachment C-Amendment No 1 to A-15648, 5. Completed Board Order Item No. 40

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2022	1	Board of Supervisors		